

City of West Allis
2014 Project No. 6
Bid Opening - 3/27/14

SANITARY SEWER RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

North City Limits to West Greenfield Avenue

| ITEM | UNITS | | Globe Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072 | | MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225 | | Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105 | | Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Rd. Union Grove, WI 53182 | |
|--|-------|-----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| | | | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 1,061 | Lin. Ft. | \$144.00 | 152,784.00 | \$190.00 | 201,590.00 | \$128.00 | 135,808.00 | \$154.00 | 163,394.00 |
| 2 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 725 | Lin. Ft. | \$136.00 | 98,600.00 | \$180.00 | 130,500.00 | \$127.00 | 92,075.00 | \$167.00 | 121,075.00 |
| 3 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (6) | 77 | Vert. Ft. | \$130.00 | 10,010.00 | \$420.00 | 32,340.00 | \$242.00 | 18,634.00 | \$263.00 | 20,251.00 |
| 4 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (2) | 36 | Vert. Ft. | \$500.00 | 18,000.00 | \$850.00 | 30,600.00 | \$913.00 | 32,868.00 | \$645.00 | 23,220.00 |
| 5 Replace 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) | 10 | Vert. Ft. | \$433.00 | 4,330.00 | \$1,500.00 | 15,000.00 | \$485.00 | 4,850.00 | \$605.00 | 6,050.00 |
| 6 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (15) | 579 | Lin. Ft. | \$114.00 | 66,006.00 | \$140.00 | 81,060.00 | \$120.00 | 69,480.00 | \$132.00 | 76,428.00 |
| 7 Sanitary Reconnects | 76 | Units | \$500.00 | 38,000.00 | \$100.00 | 7,600.00 | \$651.00 | 49,476.00 | \$145.00 | 11,020.00 |
| 8 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments | 4 | Units | \$500.00 | 2,000.00 | \$500.00 | 2,000.00 | \$1,026.00 | 4,104.00 | \$1,470.00 | 5,880.00 |
| 9 8" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead | 1 | Unit | \$500.00 | 500.00 | \$300.00 | 300.00 | \$733.00 | 733.00 | \$190.00 | 190.00 |
| 10 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals | 9 | Units | \$300.00 | 2,700.00 | \$250.00 | 2,250.00 | \$163.00 | 1,467.00 | \$160.00 | 1,440.00 |
| 11 Cut-Out 4" on 6" Tee | 2 | Unit | \$3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | 19,000.00 | \$3,317.00 | 6,634.00 | \$3,980.00 | 7,960.00 |
| 12 Type "B" Pavement Replacement | 280 | Sq. Yds. | \$52.00 | 14,560.00 | \$50.00 | 14,000.00 | \$50.00 | 14,000.00 | \$65.00 | 18,200.00 |
| 13 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) | 27 | Tons | \$244.00 | 6,588.00 | \$140.00 | 3,780.00 | \$278.00 | 7,506.00 | \$256.00 | 6,912.00 |
| 14 Pavement Ties | 400 | Each | \$8.00 | 3,200.00 | \$8.00 | 3,200.00 | \$5.00 | 2,000.00 | \$8.40 | 3,360.00 |
| 15 Inlet Protection Barriers | 30 | Units | \$30.00 | 900.00 | \$40.00 | 1,200.00 | \$75.00 | 2,250.00 | \$90.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 16 Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$3,250.00 | 3,250.00 | \$11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | \$4,504.00 | 4,504.00 | \$10,700.00 | 10,700.00 |
| Total | | | | 427,428.00 | | 555,420.00 | | 446,389.00 | | 478,780.00 |